

## Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

KGP Group, Inc DBA SpeQtrum Aerospace

1000 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 100, Fort Worth, TX 76104

has been audited in accordance with the requirements of AS 9104-1:2012 by ISOQAR Inc and conforms to the following Aerospace Quality Management System Standards:

## ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

## Aerospace Machined Parts and Assemblies

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by:

*Certificate Number: Site Structure: Initial Registration Date: Issue Date: Expiry Date:*  *17042ASR001 Multiple 10 January 2007 5 January 2025 4 January 2028* 

Signed: (on behalf of ISOQAR)

Ander Smith



This certificate has been issued by ISOQAR Inc, 24840 Burnt Pine Drive, Suite 5, Bonita Springs, FL 34134, USA and will remain current subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard(s). This will be monitored regularly by ISOQAR. ISOQAR is accredited under the control of the Americas Aerospace Sector Scheme in accordance with AS9104-1/A (published 1/31/2022). Further clarification regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the standard requirements may be obtained by consulting the organisation

1 239 947 6980

www.isoqarinc.com.



## Certificate Annex

KGP Group, Inc DBA SpeQtrum Aerospace

Annex 1 of 1 to Certificate Number 17042ASR001 containing two locations including Central Office

5 January 2025

Scope of registration:

Aerospace Machined Parts and Assemblies

Central Office:

KGP Group, Inc DBA SpeQtrum Aerospace

1000 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 100, Fort Worth, TX 76104

Activities: Purchasing and Receiving

Other Location:

*SpeQtrum Aerospace S. de R.L. de C.V. Av. Parque Industrial Cuadritos, #114, Mzn A, Lote 11 Col. Parque Industrial Cuadritos, Celaya, Guanajuato. C.P 38104, Mexico* 

Activities: Manufacture and Distribution of Machined Parts, Fabricated Sheet Metal Parts and Assemblies

*Signed:* (on behalf of ISOQAR)

Andrew Smith